EL PASO ELECTRIC COMPANY

SCHEDULE NO. 34

COTTON GIN SERVICE RATE

<u>APPLICABILITY</u>

This rate schedule is available to cotton gins for the purchase of their entire power requirements from the Company and is applicable to electric service furnished to the cotton gin other than separately metered lighting and miscellaneous office electric load furnished to the cotton gin.

The separately metered lighting and miscellaneous office electric load will be billed under the applicable rate schedule.

The Customer's operating season will start September 1st of each year or such later date as the Customer first takes service. The operating season shall not be for a period of less than three (3) months, and the season shall not last longer than eight (8) months or April 30th of the following year, whichever comes first. Service taken during any time other than the regular operating season will be billed on the applicable rate schedule.

TERRITORY

Texas Service Area

TYPE OF SERVICE

Service available under this rate schedule will be determined by the Company and will either be single or three phase at the option of the Company and at a standard Company approved voltage. All service will be taken at the point of delivery designated by the Company and at one of the Company's standard types of service. Electric energy will be measured by a single meter, or other measuring device, of each kind needed.

MONTHLY RATE

Customer Charge (Payable in three installments beginning with	\$592.50
the first month of the operating season as defined above)	

Demand and Energy Charges	Summer (September)	Non-Summer (October – April)	Out of Season (May – August)
Monthly Demand Charge per kW	\$11.52	\$11.52	see applicable
Monthly Energy Charge per kWh	\$0.08265	\$0.05265	rate schedule

Section Number	1
Sheet Number	22
Page	1 of 2

Revision Number17Effective for electricity consumed on and after
November 3, 2021

EL PASO ELECTRIC COMPANY

SCHEDULE NO. 34

COTTON GIN SERVICE RATE

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND

Maximum demand will be defined as the highest measured thirty (30) minute interval kW load in the preceding twelve (12) month period ending with the current month. Billing demand will be the maximum demand.

FIXED FUEL FACTOR

This rate schedule is subject to the provisions of the Company's Rate Schedule No. 98 (Fixed Fuel Factor).

OTHER APPLICABLE RIDERS

All service taken under this rate schedule is subject to the provisions of other Company riders that may apply to this rate schedule and shall be billed pursuant to the provisions of those riders.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

The due date of the bill for utility service shall not be less than sixteen (16) days after issuance. A bill becomes delinquent if not received at the Company by the due date. If the due date falls on a holiday or weekend, the next Company business day shall apply.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Service supplied under this rate schedule is subject to the Company's Rules and Regulations on file with the Public Utility Commission of Texas and available for inspection at Company offices.

PRORATION ADJUSTMENTS

Charges for service supplied under this rate schedule, except the Customer Charge, are subject to proration adjustments.

Section Number	1
Sheet Number	22
Page	2 of 2

Revision Number17Effective for electricity consumed on and after
November 3, 2021